
PITT COUNTY

CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC

GREENVILLE,  NC

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

WILSON,  NC RALEIGH,  NC

JUL 24, 2019 03:20 PM PITT 2:00 PM 1 /  4 001

44848.3.14 JUL 24 2019 DB00478

TIP NO 3.336 MIW-5702N

FED AID NO HSIP-0011(041)

CROSSOVER REVISIONS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 25000.00 41500.00  42400.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 15950.00 14500.00  10000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 55500.00 120664.00  172800.00GRADING

0004 0318000000-E 300  70 TON 75.00 5250.00 52.35 3664.50 35.00  2450.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0005 0320000000-E 300  210 SY  17.50 3675.00 7.05 1480.50 3.00  630.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0006 0378000000-E 310  462 LF  52.00 24024.00 76.55 35366.10 80.00  36960.0024" RC PIPE CULV III

0007 0384000000-E 310  160 LF  77.50 12400.00 91.95 14712.00 87.00  13920.0030" RC PIPE CULV III

0008 1220000000-E 545  10 TON 75.00 750.00 52.45 524.50 60.00  600.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0009 1330000000-E 607  520 SY  14.46 7519.20 8.05 4186.00 25.00  13000.00INCIDENTAL MILLING

0010 1491000000-E 610  1,250 TON 71.50 89375.00 84.80 106000.00 67.00  83750.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0011 1503000000-E 610  750 TON 73.70 55275.00 83.00 62250.00 70.00  52500.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C

0012 1519000000-E 610  1,670 TON 81.40 135938.00 69.20 115564.00 70.00  116900.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0013 1575000000-E 620  190 TON 756.80 143792.00 608.60 115634.00 625.00  118750.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0014 2354200000-N 840  2 EA  1800.00 3600.00 679.85 1359.70 1850.00  3700.00FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD

0015 2647000000-E 852  740 SY  55.00 40700.00 89.25 66045.00 65.00  48100.005" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)

0016 2815000000-N 858  2 EA  650.00 1300.00 2400.00 4800.00 4700.00  9400.00ADJ DROP INLETS

0017 4413000000-E SP   128 SF  27.50 3520.00 13.50 1728.00 13.50  1728.00WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN

0018 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 25000.00 72500.00  69000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)

0019 4688000000-E 1205  9,045 LF  1.16 10492.20 1.05 9497.25 1.05  9497.25THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS

0020 4700000000-E 1205  2,378 LF  3.96 9416.88 3.60 8560.80 3.60  8560.8012"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS

0021 4725000000-E 1205  18 EA  154.00 2772.00 140.00 2520.00 140.00  2520.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0022 4810000000-E 1205  1,450 LF  0.72 1044.00 0.65 942.50 0.65  942.50PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0023 4850000000-E 1205  100 LF  3.30 330.00 3.00 300.00 3.00  300.00LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE

0024 4891000000-E 1205  32 LF  16.50 528.00 15.00 480.00 15.00  480.00GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS LINES (24", 90
MILS)

0025 4892000000-N 1205  10 EA  181.50 1815.00 165.00 1650.00 165.00  1650.00GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90
MILS)

0026 4905000000-N 1253  180 EA  66.00 11880.00 60.00 10800.00 60.00  10800.00SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0027 6000000000-E 1605  512 LF  17.00 8704.00 3.00 1536.00 2.50  1280.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0028 6009000000-E 1610  15 TON 105.00 1575.00 71.00 1065.00 80.00  1200.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0029 6012000000-E 1610  10 TON 125.00 1250.00 60.05 600.50 65.00  650.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0030 6015000000-E 1615  2 ACR 5500.00 11000.00 650.00 1300.00 500.00  1000.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0031 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  15.00 1500.00 1.00 100.00 2.00  200.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0032 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 1500.00 750.00 750.00 375.00 500.00  250.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0033 6036000000-E 1631  225 SY  12.50 2812.50 2.40 540.00 4.00  900.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0034 6042000000-E 1632  30 LF  21.50 645.00 3.00 90.00 8.00  240.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0035 6071012000-E SP   150 LF  22.00 3300.00 10.00 1500.00 14.00  2100.00COIR FIBER WATTLE

0036 6084000000-E 1660  2 ACR 4500.00 9000.00 1600.00 3200.00 2950.00  5900.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0037 6090000000-E 1661  100 LB  17.00 1700.00 4.00 400.00 5.00  500.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING



PITT COUNTY

CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC

GREENVILLE,  NC

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

WILSON,  NC RALEIGH,  NC

JUL 24, 2019 03:20 PM PITT 2:00 PM 2 /  4 001

44848.3.14 JUL 24 2019 DB00478

TIP NO 3.336 MIW-5702N

FED AID NO HSIP-0011(041)

CROSSOVER REVISIONS

0038 6093000000-E 1661 0.5 TON 1800.00 900.00 600.00 300.00 1500.00  750.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0039 6117000000-N SP   4 EA  350.00 1400.00 550.00 2200.00 200.00  800.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0040 6117500000-N SP   1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 1625.00 1625.00 1541.45  1541.45CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

 

    TOTAL 732382.78 TOTAL 832060.35 TOTAL  848650.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 732382.78 SUB-TOTAL 832060.35 SUB-TOTAL  848650.00ROADWAY ITEMS



PITT COUNTY

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC   

JUL 24, 2019 03:20 PM PITT 2:00 PM 3 /  4 001

44848.3.14 JUL 24 2019 DB00478

TIP NO 3.336 MIW-5702N

FED AID NO HSIP-0011(041)

CROSSOVER REVISIONS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 43500.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 6750.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 276633.32   GRADING

0004 0318000000-E 300  70 TON 49.05 3433.50   FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0005 0320000000-E 300  210 SY  4.00 840.00   FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0006 0378000000-E 310  462 LF  76.60 35389.20   24" RC PIPE CULV III

0007 0384000000-E 310  160 LF  97.00 15520.00   30" RC PIPE CULV III

0008 1220000000-E 545  10 TON 82.65 826.50   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0009 1330000000-E 607  520 SY  17.30 8996.00   INCIDENTAL MILLING

0010 1491000000-E 610  1,250 TON 64.25 80312.50   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0011 1503000000-E 610  750 TON 76.75 57562.50   ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C

0012 1519000000-E 610  1,670 TON 56.15 93770.50   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0013 1575000000-E 620  190 TON 562.10 106799.00   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0014 2354200000-N 840  2 EA  608.65 1217.30   FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD

0015 2647000000-E 852  740 SY  52.40 38776.00   5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)

0016 2815000000-N 858  2 EA  6560.10 13120.20   ADJ DROP INLETS

0017 4413000000-E SP   128 SF  15.41 1972.48   WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN

0018 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 23958.00   TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)

0019 4688000000-E 1205  9,045 LF  2.00 18090.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS

0020 4700000000-E 1205  2,378 LF  4.00 9512.00   12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS

0021 4725000000-E 1205  18 EA  250.00 4500.00   THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0022 4810000000-E 1205  1,450 LF  1.50 2175.00   PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0023 4850000000-E 1205  100 LF  5.00 500.00   LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE

0024 4891000000-E 1205  32 LF  20.00 640.00   GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS LINES (24", 90
MILS)

0025 4892000000-N 1205  10 EA  150.00 1500.00   GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90
MILS)

0026 4905000000-N 1253  180 EA  55.00 9900.00   SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0027 6000000000-E 1605  512 LF  3.00 1536.00   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0028 6009000000-E 1610  15 TON 104.50 1567.50   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0029 6012000000-E 1610  10 TON 143.75 1437.50   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0030 6015000000-E 1615  2 ACR 650.00 1300.00   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0031 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  1.00 100.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0032 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 750.00 375.00   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0033 6036000000-E 1631  225 SY  2.40 540.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0034 6042000000-E 1632  30 LF  3.00 90.00   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0035 6071012000-E SP   150 LF  10.00 1500.00   COIR FIBER WATTLE

0036 6084000000-E 1660  2 ACR 1600.00 3200.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0037 6090000000-E 1661  100 LB  4.00 400.00   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING



PITT COUNTY

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC   

JUL 24, 2019 03:20 PM PITT 2:00 PM 4 /  4 001

44848.3.14 JUL 24 2019 DB00478

TIP NO 3.336 MIW-5702N

FED AID NO HSIP-0011(041)

CROSSOVER REVISIONS

0038 6093000000-E 1661 0.5 TON 600.00 300.00   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0039 6117000000-N SP   4 EA  550.00 2200.00   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0040 6117500000-N SP   1 EA  2165.00 2165.00   CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

 

    TOTAL 872905.00   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 872905.00   ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  732382.78   CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC

     2  832060.35   S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

     3  848650.00   FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

     4  872905.00   BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY


